
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

11/1(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 19.4 5.0 1,649.7 72,587 72,587 30,680 236.6

11/2(水) 晴れ一時雨 18.9 4.5 1,345.6 59,206 131,793 61,360 214.8

11/3(木) 晴れのち雨 20.1 5.3 1,560.6 68,666 200,460 92,040 217.8

11/4(金) 曇り時々雨 11.8 0.3 0.0 0 200,460 122,721 163.3

11/5(土) 晴れ時々曇り 13.0 2.6 87.3 3,841 204,301 153,401 133.2

11/6(日) 晴れ一時雨 12.5 1.2 616.4 27,122 231,422 184,081 125.7

11/7(月) 曇り時々晴れ 15.7 1.2 741.6 32,630 264,053 214,761 123.0

11/8(火) 曇り一時雨 16.1 2.1 382.5 16,830 280,883 245,441 114.4

11/9(水) 晴れ時々曇り 15.9 3.5 965.6 42,486 323,369 276,121 117.1

11/10(木)晴れのち一時雨 19.1 5.1 1,296.2 57,033 380,402 306,802 124.0

11/11(金) 晴れ時々曇り 15.3 9.5 1,883.7 82,883 463,285 337,482 137.3

11/12(土) 晴れ 20.0 9.1 1,772.6 77,994 541,279 368,162 147.0

11/13(日)曇りのち一時雨 15.4 0.1 392.5 17,270 558,549 398,842 140.0

11/14(月) 晴れ時々曇り 12.5 4.6 1,483.3 65,265 623,814 429,522 145.2

11/15(火)晴れのち一時雨 15.1 8.1 1,741.6 76,630 700,445 460,202 152.2

11/16(水) 曇り時々晴れ 11.2 2.0 754.3 33,189 733,634 490,883 149.5

11/17(木) 晴れ時々曇り 13.0 5.8 1,443.7 63,523 797,157 521,563 152.8

11/18(金)晴れのち一時雨 12.8 2.5 1,133.2 49,861 847,018 552,243 153.4

11/19(土) 晴れ一時雨 12.9 6.9 1,363.5 59,994 907,012 582,923 155.6

11/20(日) 晴れ時々曇り 15.5 3.4 975.8 42,935 949,947 613,603 154.8

11/21(月) 晴れ一時雨 18.2 6.0 981.4 43,182 993,128 644,283 154.1

11/22(火) 晴れ一時雨 13.5 5.1 1,022.3 44,981 1,038,110 674,964 153.8

11/23(水)曇りのち時々雨 10.9 0.0 331.9 14,604 1,052,713 705,644 149.2

11/24(木) 晴れ時々雨 14.2 6.2 1,365.2 60,069 1,112,782 736,324 151.1

11/25(金) 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 8.1 1,291.5 56,826 1,169,608 767,004 152.5

11/26(土)晴れのち一時雨 20.1 3.1 732.9 32,248 1,201,856 797,684 150.7

11/27(日) 晴れ時々曇り 10.4 1.1 690.3 30,373 1,232,229 828,364 148.8

11/28(月) 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 8.5 1,211.7 53,315 1,285,544 859,044 149.6

11/29(火) 曇り時々雨 16.7 0.0 260.0 11,440 1,296,984 889,725 145.8

11/30(水) 曇り一時雨 14.2 0.0 143.1 6,296 1,303,280 920,405 141.6
℃ h 29,620.0

15.1 4.03 987.3

2.14 730.5

実績平均(/日) ¥43,443

  月目標値 ¥30,680

月合計 ¥1,303,280

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2022年11月
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